

fITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 738/2017

INDU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH KUMAR Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay)

Date : 03/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mahima Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anish Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Judicial

Case/Misc. Appeal Case No. H.M.A. 23 of 2017 titled as Manish

Kumar versus Indu, pending before the Additional District Judge,

Mahu District, Indore, Madhya Pradesh.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

[S.S.R.KRISHNA]

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR