

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTransfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 738/2017

INDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR stay of the impugned order ON IA 1/2017)

Date : 13-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mahima Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mr. M.K. Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner requests some time to get instructions from her client regarding the feasibility of settling the issue by way of mediation proceedings, otherwise the place where the case can be transferred other than Kanpur.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent is also directed to obtain instructions in the matter.

List the matter after four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)(S.SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR